General Fee Schedule for the Land Information Office

Effective 07/01/2004

Approved 06/16/2004 by the Administrative Committee Revised by the Land Information Council on 11/20/2018

Fee

Paper Products *

Item/Service

Letter Size B/W Photocopy	\$0.50
Additional Letter Size B/W Photocopies	\$0.01
Letter Size Color Photocopies	\$0.55
Additional Letter Size Color Photocopies	\$0.05
Letter Size Full Color Map + +Time beyond 10 minutes gets charged at .50 per minute	\$5.00
Additional Letter Size Color copies	\$0.05
Large Maps from plotter +, ++ +Time beyond 10 minutes gets charged at .50 per minute ++ Actual computed printing costs rounded up to the next dollar are added	\$5.00
Digital Products ** Item/Service	Fee
PDF Maps	FREE
Countywide parcel data is available at geodata.wisc.edu	FREE
Monroe County Orthophoto	FREE
Monroe County LiDAR data	FREE
Custom Monroe County Shapefile or GeoDatabase data requests + *** +Time beyond 10 minutes gets charged at .50 per minute	\$5.00

- * Free in PDF format unless excessive time beyond 10 minutes is required.
- + Costs increase after 10 minute minimum.
- ++ Actual computed printing costs rounded up to the next dollar
- ** GIS data exchange may be negotiable in lieu of fees for in-kind data or services with establishment of a formal data exchange policy.
- *** Acquisition of Shapefiles or Geodatabase information from the county requires signature of usage agreement.

Costs are based on 0.0059 per sheet of paper, 0.0059 per B&W, 0.049 per color copies, 0.52 cents per minute for LIO time.